## 507002205 12/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7049043

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
ARBITER SYSTEMS,	INCORPOR	ATED		06/04/2021
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	ARBITE	ARBITER LEGACY CORP, INC.		
Street Address:	1324 VE	1324 VENDELS CIRCLE, SUITE 121		
City:	PASO R	PASO ROBLES		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93446	93446		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	9	362926		
Patent Number: 10		0295675		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:	•	12)577-7007		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to i if provided;	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to t if provided; 8	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	<b>I be sent to a</b> <b>if provided;</b> 8 T	<i>he e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 05-548-1801		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to a if provided; 8 T e: T	<i>he e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 05-548-1801 Lebens@fitcheven.com	be sent via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to a if provided; 8 T e: T 1	<i>he e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 05-548-1801 Lebens@fitcheven.com HOMAS F. LEBENS	be sent via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	I be sent to a if provided; 8 T e: T 1 C	<i>he e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 05-548-1801 Lebens@fitcheven.com HOMAS F. LEBENS 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET,	be sent via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	I be sent to a if provided; 8 T e: T 1 C NUMBER:	<i>he e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> D5-548-1801 Lebens@fitcheven.com HOMAS F. LEBENS 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603	be sent via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	I be sent to a if provided; 8 T e: T 1 C NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will D5-548-1801 Lebens@fitcheven.com HOMAS F. LEBENS 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 9442-101582-US	be sent via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	I be sent to a if provided; 8 T e: T 1 C NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will D5-548-1801 Lebens@fitcheven.com HOMAS F. LEBENS 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 9442-101582-US THOMAS F. LEBENS	be sent via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	I be sent to a if provided; 8 T e: T 1 C NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will D5-548-1801 Lebens@fitcheven.com HOMAS F. LEBENS 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 9442-101582-US THOMAS F. LEBENS /ThomasFLebens38221/	be sent via US N	

source=Arbiter - Cert Amend Articles - Name Change-Filed#page2.tif

# A0856199

FILED and

Secretary of State State of California

10C JUN 22 2021

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### Craig Armstrong and William Dickerson certify that:

1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of **ARBITER SYSTEMS**, **INCORPORATED**, a California corporation, with California Entity Number C1362385.

2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Arbiter Legacy Corp, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of this Corporation is 3,000,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct to our own knowledge.

<u>6/3/2021</u> Date

Craig R. Armstrong, President

4 JUN 202

Date

William J. Dickerson, Secretary



10.00

Construction of the American of Sub-



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUL - 8 2021

\_ارچ

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D., Secretary of State

### PATENT REEL: 058292 FRAME: 0090

**RECORDED: 12/01/2021**